behalf of which such information is collected and that alone, or jointly with others, 

determines the purposes and means of the processing of consumers’ personal 
information, that does business in the State of California, and that satisfies one or more 
of the following thresholds: 

a. Has annual gross revenues more than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). 

b. Alone or in combination, annually buys, receives for the business’ commercial 
purposes, sells, or shares for commercial purposes, alone or in combination, the 
personal information of 50,000 or more consumers, households, or devices. 

c. Derives 50 percent or more of its annual revenues from selling consumers’